Copyrighted Material

CHRIST
CODES
A
<<§S\ON M

8 4\5‘){(\
o)
e WORKBOOK &

SSSSSS

Copyrighted Material



Copyrighted Material

VOLUME ONE

Copyrighted Material



Copyrighted Material

CHRIST CODES

3.6.9. ASCENSION MASTERY & WORKBOOK

SON’YAH

Copyrighted Material



Copyrighted Material

Christ Codes: 3.6.9. Ascension Mastery & Workbook

Copyright © 2022 by Son’Yah

Christ Codes® are the intellectual property and trademark of Son’Yah

All rights reserved.

No part of this book may be reproduced in any form or by any electronic or mechanical
means, including information storage and retrieval systems without the prior written permission
of the publisher, except in the case of brief quotations embodied in critical reviews and certain
other noncommercial uses permitted by copyright law.

This book is for spiritual educational purposes only. The reader is responsible for any
adverse outcomes associated with using or misconstruing advice or information obtained from
this book. Accordingly, no representations or warranties, express or implied, about the
completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability, or availability, with respect to information,
products, services, or related graphics contained in this book, or for any other purposes, are made
herein. Any use of the information provided herein is at your own risk.

No part of this book is intended to diagnose, treat, or cure any illness. Nothing in this book
is to be construed as medical advice nor is it intended as a substitute for medical advice from a
physician. The Reader is responsible for any adverse outcomes associated with using or
misconstruing advice or information in this book.

Published in the United States by: OM-Niscience Publishing. Includes biographical
references. For permission requests write to Christ Codes, P.O. Box 482, Weed, CA, Attn:
Publisher’s Permissions Coordinator.

Cover Design by Son’Yah.

Cover Art: Metatron’s Cube in Sacred Geometry by Deposit Photos #33063289.

Author Bio Page Photo by Aeiya Tara Verde.

Artwork/Images: Author’s Charts, Pixabay, Deposit Photos #14691693, #33063289,
#92374104; Wikipidia Creative Commons, and Public Domain.

Language: English

Audience: UNITES STATES (General Adult)

General Subjects (BISAC): BODY, MIND & SPIRIT / Healing Energy; BODY, MIND &
SPIRIT / Spiritualism; PHILOSOPHY / Metaphysics

Publisher Supplied Subjects (BISAC): OCC011010; OCC027000; PHIO13000

Copyrighted Material



Copyrighted Material

Bowker Subjects: Language and Languages Study and Teaching; Mind and Body;
Philosophy; Science; Spirituality
General Subjects (THEMA): Language; Mathematics and Science; Health and Personal

Development

ISBN: e-Book 978-0-578-37732-2
First Edition June 2022
Second Edition November 2022
Third Edition February 2024
Printed in the United States of America

Copyrighted Material



Copyrighted Material

CONTENTS

How to Use the Christ Codes Workbook

SECTION I
ASCENSION MASTERY

The Four Decrees

1. Sophia

2. The Christ Dragons of Truth &
Sovereignty

3.3.6.9. Ascension Mastery Practices

SECTION II
DIVINE FEMININE WISDOM

Keycodes 111 - 999

1. The Creative & The Receptive

Copyrighted Material

15

21

29

31

43



Copyrighted Material

2. Dark Night of the Soul

3. The Great Illusion of the “Person”
4. The Great Paradox of Form

5. The Guardian of Nature

6. The True Emotions

7. The Great Battle of the “Rational Mind”
8. The Electromagnetic Body

9. As Above, So Below

10. Rainbow Body of Light

11. The Divine Self

12. The Archetypal Blueprints

13.3.6.9. Soul Mastery Practices

Copyrighted Material

47

51

56

61

64

68

72

77

82

86

90



Copyrighted Material

SECTION III
THE ARCHETYPAL KNOWLEDGE

Keycodes 111 - 999

1. The Soul’s Immaculate Conception
2. The Soul-Powers

3. The Diamond Medallion of the Soul
4. Evolutionary Consciousness

5. The Eternal Atoms

6. The Astral Body

7. The Mental Body

8. The Spiritual Brain

9. Dreams and the Soul

10. The Soul’s Journey

Copyrighted Material

96

119

124

130

138

144

149

155

161

166



Copyrighted Material

11. The Seed Atoms
12. Source Point Initiation
13.3.6.9. Body-Mind Mastery Practices

SECTION IV
CHRIST CODES INTEGRATION

Keycodes 111 - 999

1. The Spirit of Truth

2. Christ Diamond Living Light
3. The Soul Chakra Wheels

4. The Constant Love of Sophia
5. The 3.6.9. Fingerprint of God

6. The Master Symbols

Copyrighted Material

173

178

185

191

205

209

215

225

233

242



Copyrighted Material

7. The Divine Matrix

8. The Divine Atom of the Heart
9. Dreams and Visions

10. The Oversoul

11. The Tree of Life

12. The Archetypal Cycles

13.3.6.9. Heart Mastery Practices

SECTION V
3.6.9. QUANTUM EMPOWERMENT

KC 000 -999 | The Four Decrees

1. KC 000 | 3.6.9. Quantum Activation

2. KC 999 | 3.6.9. Quantum Activation

Copyrighted Material

252

256

262

273

277

289

295

307

311



Copyrighted Material

3. KC 999 | 3.6.9. Quantum Activation
4. KC 999 | 3.6.9. Quantum Activation
5. KC 999 | 3.6.9. Quantum Activation
6. KC 111 | 3.6.9. Transenergization
7.KC 222 | 3.6.9. Transenergization
8. KC 333 | 3.6.9. Transenergization
9. KC 444 | 3.6.9. Transenergization
10. KC 555 | 3.6.9. Transenergization
11. KC 666 | 3.6.9. Transenergization
12. KC 777 | 3.6.9. Transenergization

13. KC 888 | 3.6.9. Transenergization

Copyrighted Material

315

319

323

327

332

336

341

346

352

357

361



Copyrighted Material

HOW TO USE THE CHRIST CODES
WORKBOOK

The Christ Codes: 3.6.9. Ascension Mastery Workbook
was redesigned for the dedicated Initiate to explore
their Ascension through the Four Mastery Levels as
separate books. Each section represents a whole body
of work from a linear perspective.

The Sections

. Section I: Ascension Mastery

. Section II: Divine Feminine Wisdom

. Section III: Archetypal Knowledge

. Section IV: Christ Codes Integration.

. Section V: 3.6.9. Quantum Empowerment

(Review)

Section I lays the foundation with the Four Decrees
of Sophia and for the remaining Sections of the book.

Sections II through IV are broken down into four
chapters each on Soul Mastery, Body-Mind Mastery,
and Heart Mastery.

Copyrighted Material



Copyrighted Material

At the end of each Section, you will find Practices in
the last chapter focusing on one of the mastery levels.
The suggested practices at the end of each Section, will
enhance your work on deeper levels for your
Ascension Mastery giving you a whole new experience
with the Codex.

The Keycodes

Utilizing (KC) Keycodes 000 - 999, the Initiate is
provided a modern-day Mystery School Workbook to
traverse the Spiritual Path of [llumination towards the
goal of Ascension Mastery in your lifetime.

The Section Chapters

1. The Wisdom: The practical journey of what is
essential to master within yourself to successtully
traverse your Ascension Path.

2. The Knowledge: The deeper truths to
broaden your understanding of your soul’s
Ascension Journey.

Copyrighted Material



Copyrighted Material

1. The Integration: An exploration of how the
challenges revealed in the Wisdom and
Knowledge Chapters are transcended through
the Christ Codes.

2.3.6.9. Quantum Empowerment: The Christ Codes
Activation and Transenergization Sections are
repeated here for your convenience.

2. Join our Community Forum at
christcodes.com/forum:

. To connect with like-minded souls on an
Ascension Path;

. For a deeper understanding of the 3.6.9. Quantum
Empowerment System; and

. To get access to bonus information and materials
to support a healthier lifestyle.

3. The Glossary: Italicized words or concepts can be
found in the Christ Codes Glossary available
at christcodes.com/store or in the Ascension Mastery
E-Book Collection.

Copyrighted Material



