

VOLUME ONE

CHRIST CODES

3.6.9. ASCENSION MASTERY & WORKBOOK

SON'YAH



Christ Codes: 3.6.9. Ascension Mastery & Workbook

Copyright © 2022 by Son'Yah

Christ Codes® are the intellectual property and trademark of Son'Yah

All rights reserved.

No part of this book may be reproduced in any form or by any electronic or mechanical means, including information storage and retrieval systems without the prior written permission of the publisher, except in the case of brief quotations embodied in critical reviews and certain other noncommercial uses permitted by copyright law.

This book is for spiritual educational purposes only. The reader is responsible for any adverse outcomes associated with using or misconstruing advice or information obtained from this book. Accordingly, no representations or warranties, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability, or availability, with respect to information, products, services, or related graphics contained in this book, or for any other purposes, are made herein. Any use of the information provided herein is at your own risk.

No part of this book is intended to diagnose, treat, or cure any illness. Nothing in this book is to be construed as medical advice nor is it intended as a substitute for medical advice from a physician. The Reader is responsible for any adverse outcomes associated with using or misconstruing advice or information in this book.

Published in the United States by: OM-Niscience Publishing. Includes biographical references. For permission requests write to Christ Codes, P.O. Box 482, Weed, CA, Attn: Publisher's Permissions Coordinator.

Cover Design by Son'Yah.

Cover Art: Metatron's Cube in Sacred Geometry by Deposit Photos #33063289.

Author Bio Page Photo by Aeiya Tara Verde.

Artwork/Images: Author's Charts, Pixabay, Deposit Photos #14691693, #33063289, #92374104; Wikipidia Creative Commons, and Public Domain.

Language: English

Audience: UNITES STATES (General Adult)

General Subjects (BISAC): BODY, MIND & SPIRIT / Healing Energy; BODY, MIND & SPIRIT / Spiritualism; PHILOSOPHY / Metaphysics

Publisher Supplied Subjects (BISAC): OCC011010; OCC027000; PHI013000

Copyrighted Material

Bowker Subjects: Language and Languages Study and Teaching; Mind and Body; Philosophy; Science; Spirituality

General Subjects (THEMA): Language; Mathematics and Science; Health and Personal Development

ISBN: e-Book 978-0-578-37732-2
First Edition June 2022
Second Edition November 2022
Third Edition February 2024
Printed in the United States of America

CONTENTS

How to Use the Christ Codes Workbook	
	15
SECTION I	
ASCENSION MASTERY	
The Four Decrees	
1. Sophia	
	21
2. The Christ Dragons of Truth &	
Sovereignty	
2 (O A a sous si sus Mantaux Duantinas	29
3.3.6.9. Ascension Mastery Practices	31
	31
SECTION II	
DIVINE FEMININE WISDOM	
Keycodes 111 - 999	
1. The Creative & The Receptive	
	43

2. Dark Night of the Soul	
з. The Great Illusion of the "Person"	47
	51
4. The Great Paradox of Form	56
5. The Guardian of Nature	61
6. The True Emotions	
7. The Great Battle of the "Rational Mind"	64
8. The Electromagnetic Body	68
9. As Above, So Below	72
10. Rainbow Body of Light	77
	82
11. The Divine Self	86
12. The Archetypal Blueprints	90
13. 3.6.9. Soul Mastery Practices	50

SECTION III THE ARCHETYPAL KNOWLEDGE	96
Keycodes 111 - 999	
1. The Soul's Immaculate Conception	
2. The Soul-Powers	119
	124
3. The Diamond Medallion of the Soul	130
4. Evolutionary Consciousness	120
5. The Eternal Atoms	138
6. The Astral Body	144
7. The Mental Body	149
	155
8. The Spiritual Brain	161
9. Dreams and the Soul	
10. The Soul's Journey	166

11. The Seed Atoms	173
11. THE SECU TROTTIS	178
12. Source Point Initiation	105
13. 3.6.9. Body-Mind Mastery Practices	185
	191
SECTION IV	
CHRIST CODES INTEGRATION	
Keycodes 111 - 999	
1. The Spirit of Truth	
2. Christ Diamond Living Light	205
	209
3. The Soul Chakra Wheels	215
4. The Constant Love of Sophia	
5. The 3.6.9. Fingerprint of God	225
of the overstranger print of coor	233
6. The Master Symbols	242
	242

7. The Divine Matrix	
8. The Divine Atom of the Heart	252
9. Dreams and Visions	256
10. The Oversoul	262
11. The Tree of Life	273
	277
12. The Archetypal Cycles	289
13. 3.6.9. Heart Mastery Practices	295
SECTION V	
3.6.9. QUANTUM EMPOWERMENT	
KC 000 - 999 The Four Decrees	
1. KC 000 3.6.9. Quantum Activation	307
2. KC 999 3.6.9. Quantum Activation	
	311

3. KC 999 3.6.9. Quantum Activation	
	315
4. KC 999 3.6.9. Quantum Activation	240
5. KC 999 3.6.9. Quantum Activation	319
J. ICC 777 1 0.0.7. Quantum 1 Icu vacion	323
6. KC 111 3.6.9. Transenergization	
I/C 000 0 / 0 III	327
7. KC 222 3.6.9. Transenergization	332
8. KC 333 3.6.9. Transenergization	332
O	336
9. KC 444 3.6.9. Transenergization	_
10 KC 555 260 Transonorgization	341
10. KC 555 3.6.9. Transenergization	346
11. KC 666 3.6.9. Transenergization	
	352
12. KC 777 3.6.9. Transenergization	257
13. KC 888 3.6.9. Transenergization	357
13.11C 000 1 0.0.7. ITalibeliel gization	361

HOW TO USE THE CHRIST CODES WORKBOOK

The Christ Codes: 3.6.9. Ascension Mastery Workbook was redesigned for the dedicated Initiate to explore their Ascension through the Four Mastery Levels as separate books. Each section represents a whole body of work from a linear perspective.

The Sections

- Section I: Ascension Mastery
- Section II: Divine Feminine Wisdom
- Section III: Archetypal Knowledge
- Section IV: Christ Codes Integration.
- Section V: 3.6.9. Quantum Empowerment (Review)

Section I lays the foundation with the Four Decrees of Sophia and for the remaining Sections of the book.

Sections II through IV are broken down into four chapters each on Soul Mastery, Body-Mind Mastery, and Heart Mastery. At the end of each Section, you will find Practices in the last chapter focusing on one of the mastery levels. The suggested practices at the end of each Section, will enhance your work on deeper levels for your Ascension Mastery giving you a whole new experience with the Codex.

The Keycodes

Utilizing (KC) Keycodes 000 - 999, the Initiate is provided a modern-day Mystery School Workbook to traverse the Spiritual Path of Illumination towards the goal of Ascension Mastery in your lifetime.

The Section Chapters

- 1. **The Wisdom:** The practical journey of what is essential to master within yourself to successfully traverse your Ascension Path.
- 2. **The Knowledge:** The deeper truths to broaden your understanding of your soul's Ascension Journey.

- 1. **The Integration:** An exploration of how the challenges revealed in the Wisdom and Knowledge Chapters are transcended through the Christ Codes.
- 2. **3.6.9. Quantum Empowerment:** The Christ Codes Activation and Transenergization Sections are repeated here for your convenience.
- **2.** Join our *Community Forum* **at** *christcodes.com/forum*:
 - To connect with like-minded souls on an Ascension Path;
 - For a deeper understanding of the 3.6.9. Quantum Empowerment System; and
 - To get access to bonus information and materials to support a healthier lifestyle.
- **3**. *The Glossary*: Italicized words or concepts can be found in the Christ Codes Glossary available at *christcodes.com/store* **or in the** *Ascension Mastery E-Book Collection*.